FORM NO. MGT 9

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

As on financial year ended on 31.03.2022
Pursuant to Section 92 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Company (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014
I. REGISTRATION & OTHER DETAILS:

	1. 
	CIN
	L93000GJ1995PLC026244

	2. 
	Registration Date
	07/06/1995

	3. 
	Name of the Company
	MADHUVEER COM 18 NETWORK LIMITED

	4. 
	Category/Sub-category of the Company
	Public Company

	5. 
	Address of the Registered office  & contact details
	Address: Office no. 812, Anand Mangal-3, Opp Core house, Nr. Hirabag, Nr. Rajnagar Club, Ambavadi, Ahmedabad- 380015
Contact No.: [079] 65221129
E-mail id: tohealpharmachem@gmail.com 
Website: www.tohealpharmachem.com

	6. 
	Whether listed company
	Yes 

	7. 
	Name, Address & contact details of the Registrar & Transfer Agent, if any.
	Name: Cameo Corporate Services Limited

Address: "Subramanian Building" No.1 Club     House Road Chennai – 600002
Contact No.: 044-2846 0390
E-mail id: cameo@cameoindia.com 


II. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY
	S. No.
	Name and Description of main products / services
	NIC Code of the Product/Service 
	%  to total turnover of the company

	
	Event and Entertainment
	99962100
	100


III. PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES –
(No. of Companies for which information is being filled)

	S. No.
	Name and Address of the company
	CIN/GLN
	Holding/ Subsidiary / Associate 
	% of Shares

held
	Applicable

 Section

	1
	Sakshi Barter Private Limited
	U51909GJ2011PTC077317
	Wholly Owned Subsidiary
	100
	Section 2(87)


VI. SHARE HOLDING PATTERN 

(Equity Share Capital Breakup as percentage of Total Equity)
	i) Category-wise Share Holding

	Category of Shareholders
	No. of Shares held 
at the beginning of the year
[As on 31-March-2021]
	No. of Shares held 
at the end of the year
[As on 31-March-2022]
	% Change 
during the year

	 
	Demat
	Physical
	Total 
	% of Total 
Shares
	Demat
	Physical
	Total 
	% of Total 
Shares
	 

	A. Promoters
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	(1) Indian
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	a) Individual/ HUF
	29000
	603300
	632300
	6.66
	29000
	603300
	632300
	6.66
	00

	b) Central Govt
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	c) State Govt (s)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	d) Bodies Corp.
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	e) Banks / FI
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	f) Any other
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total shareholding of Promoter (A) (1)
	29000
	603300
	632300
	6.66
	29000
	603300
	632300
	6.66
	00

	B. Public Shareholding
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	a) NRIs - Individuals
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	b) Other – Individuals
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	c) Bodies Corp.
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	d) Banks / FI
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	e) Any Other….
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sub-total(A) (2)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Total shareholding of Promoter 
(A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)
	29000
	603300
	632300
	6.66
	29000
	603300
	632300
	6.66
	00

	B. Public Shareholding
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1. Institutions
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	a) Mutual Funds
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	b) Banks / FI
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	c) Central Govt
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	d) State Govt(s)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	e) Venture Capital Funds
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	f) Insurance Companies
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	g) FIIs
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 h) Foreign Venture Capital Funds
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	i) Others (specify)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sub-total (B)(1):-
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	2. Non-Institutions
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	a) Bodies Corp.
	1140500
	1300
	1141800
	12.04
	375220
	1300
	376520
	3.97
	-8.07

	i) Indian
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	ii) Overseas
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	b) Individuals
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	i) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital upto Rs. 1 lakh
	244892
	270400
	515292
	5.43
	230099
	270400
	500499
	5.27
	-0.15

	ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs 1 lakh
	5382033
	1784800
	7166833
	75.59
	6158856
	1784800
	7943656
	83.78
	8.19

	c) Others (HUF)
	24275
	100
	24375
	0.25
	26088
	100
	26188
	0.27
	0.0191

	Non Resident Indians
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Overseas Corporate Bodies
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Foreign Nationals
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Clearing Members
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	1437
	0
	1437
	.015
	0.015

	Trusts
	100
	0
	100
	.001
	100
	0
	100
	.001
	0.0000

	Foreign Bodies – D R
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 

	Sub-total (B)(2):-
	6791800
	2056600
	8848400
	93.33
	6791800
	2056600
	8848400
	93.33
	0.0000

	Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)
	6791800
	2056600
	8848400
	93.33
	6791800
	2056600
	8848400
	93.33
	0.0000

	C. Shares held by Custodian for GDRs & ADRs
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Grand Total (A+B+C)
	6820800
	2659900
	9480700
	100.0
	6820800
	2659900
	9480700
	100.0
	0.0000


B) Shareholding of Promoter-

	Sr. No.
	Shareholder’s Name
	No. of Shares held 
at the beginning of the year
[As on 31-March-2021]
	No. of Shares held 
at the end of the year
[As on 31-March-2022]
	% change in shareholding during the year

	 
	 
	No. of
 Shares
	% of total Shares
 of the company
	No. of
 Shares
	% of total Shares
 of the company
	% of Total 
Shares

	1
	Machchhar Yogendra Harilal
	172800
	1.8226
	172800
	1.8226
	0.0000

	2
	Pandit Atul Bahadurshah
	169200
	1.7846
	169200
	1.7846
	0.0000

	3
	Kiritkumar Amratlal Bhatt
	20600
	0.2172
	20600
	0.2172
	0.0000

	4
	Harendrakumar Amrutlal Bhatt
	2400
	0.0253
	2400
	0.0253
	0.0000

	5
	Harendrakumar Amratlal Bhatt (H.U.F.)
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105
	0.0000

	6
	Kiritkumar Amrutlal Bhatt (H.U.F.)
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105
	0.0000

	7
	Parvatiben Kiritkumar Bhatt
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105
	0.0000

	8
	Deenaben Harendrakumar Bhatt
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105
	0.0000

	9
	Bhatt Dhavalkumar Harendrabhai
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105
	0.0000

	10
	Himanshu Rajnikant Shah
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105
	0.0000


C) Change in Promoters’ Shareholding (please specify, if there is no change)

	 
	Shareholding at the
beginning of the year
	Cumulative Shareholding
during the year

	
	
	

	Sr. No
	Name of the Share holder
	No of shares
	'% of total 
shares of
the company
	No of shares
	'% of total 
shares of
the company

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1
	Machchhar Yogendra Harilal
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	172800
	1.8226
	172800
	1.8226

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	172800
	1.8226
	172800
	1.8226

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	Pandit Atul Bahadurshah
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	169200
	1.7846
	169200
	1.7846

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	169200
	1.7846
	169200
	1.7846

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	Kiritkumar Amratlal Bhatt
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	20600
	0.2172
	20600
	0.2172

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	20600
	0.2172
	20600
	0.2172

	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Harendrakumar Amrutlal Bhatt
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	2400
	0.0253
	2400
	0.0253

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	2400
	0.0253
	2400
	0.0253

	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Harendrakumar Amratlal Bhatt (H.U.F.)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Kiritkumar Amrutlal Bhatt (HUF)
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	Parvatiben Kiritkumar Bhatt
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	Deenaben Harendrakumar Bhatt
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	Bhatt Dhavalkumar Harendrabhai
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10
	Himanshu Rajnikant Shah
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105

	
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	1000
	0.0105
	1000
	0.0105


D) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders: 

     (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):
	 
	Shareholding at the
beginning of the year
	Cumulative Shareholding
during the year

	
	
	

	Sl No
	Name of the Share holder
	No of shares
	'% of total 
shares of
the company
	No of shares
	'% of total 
shares of
the company

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1
	NAMAN COMMOSALES PRIVATE LIMITED
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	550000
	5.8012
	550000
	5.8012

	 
	                        Sale 27-Aug-2021
	-550000
	5.8012
	0
	0.0000

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	0
	0.0000
	0
	0.0000

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2
	RAMESHCHANDRA BALDEVDAS PATEL
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3
	MEGHA PRATIK PATEL
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	4
	VIPULBHAI JANA
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5
	DESHRAJ  .
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	470000
	4.9574
	470000
	4.9574

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	6
	PRITI JAYESH SHAH
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	456000
	4.8097
	456000
	4.8097

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	456000
	4.8097
	456000
	4.8097

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7
	DARSHANI  HARSHKUMAR  SHAH
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	409680
	4.3211
	409680
	4.3211

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	409680
	4.3211
	409680
	4.3211

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	8
	BHADORIYA ASHOKSING MUNNYSING
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	390000
	4.1136
	390000
	4.1136

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	390000
	4.1136
	390000
	4.1136

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	9
	BHOOMI SHAIVAL SHAH
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	360360
	3.8009
	360360
	3.8009

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	360360
	3.8009
	360360
	3.8009

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	10
	AKASH HASIT PARIKH
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	At the beginning of the year 01-Apr-2021
	360360
	3.8009
	360360
	3.8009

	 
	At the end of the Year 31-Mar-2022
	360360
	3.8009
	360360
	3.8009


E) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

	SN
	Shareholding of each Directors and each Key Managerial Personnel
	Shareholding at the beginning of the year
	Cumulative Shareholding during the year

	
	
	No. of shares
	% of total

shares of the

company
	No. of shares
	% of total

shares of the

company

	
	NIL


F) INDEBTEDNESS –

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment.

(Amount in Rs.)
	 
	Secured Loans excluding deposits
	Unsecured Loans
	Deposits
	Total Indebtedness

	Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year
	
	
	
	

	i) Principal Amount
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	ii) Interest due but not paid
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	iii) Interest accrued but not due
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	Total (i+ii+iii)
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	Change in Indebtedness during the financial year
	
	
	
	

	* Addition
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	* Reduction
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	Net Change
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	Indebtedness at the end of the financial year
	
	
	
	

	i) Principal Amount
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	ii) Interest due but not paid
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	iii) Interest accrued but not due
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil

	Total (i+ii+iii)
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil
	Nil


XI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL-

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager:

The company has not given any remuneration to any director of the company during the year under review. 

B. Remuneration to other directors:


The company has not given any remuneration to any director of the company during the year under review.

	S.N.
	Particulars of Remuneration
	Name of Directors
	Total Amount

	 
	 
	
	 

	1
	Independent Directors
	
	

	
	Seating Fees 
	Nil
	Nil

	
	Commission
	Nil
	Nil

	
	Others, please specify
	Nil
	Nil

	
	Total (1)
	Nil
	Nil

	2
	Other Non-Executive Directors
	Nil
	Nil

	
	Fee for attending board committee meetings
	Nil
	Nil

	
	Commission
	Nil
	Nil

	
	Others, please specify
	Nil
	Nil

	 
	Total (2)
	Nil
	Nil

	 
	Total (B)=(1+2)
	Nil
	Nil

	 
	Total Managerial Remuneration
	Nil
	Nil


C. Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel Other Than MD /Manager / WTD
(Amount in Rs.)
	SN
	Particulars of Remuneration
	Key Managerial Personnel

	 
	 
	CEO
	CS
	CFO
	Total

	1
	Gross salary
	
	Divya Rathi
	
	

	
	(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961
	-
	 1,80,000/-
	-
	-

	
	(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) Income-tax Act, 1961
	-
	-
	-
	-

	2
	Stock Option
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3
	Sweat Equity
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4
	Commission
	
	
	
	

	 
	-  as % of profit
	-
	-
	-
	-

	 
	 others, specify…
	-
	-
	-
	-

	5
	Others, please specify
	
	
	
	

	 
	Total
	-
	1,80,000/-
	-
	-


XII. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES:

	Type
	Section of the Companies Act
	Brief
Description
	Details of Penalty / Punishment/ Compounding fees imposed
	Authority
[RD / NCLT/ COURT]
	Appeal made,
if any (give Details)

	A. COMPANY

	Penalty
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Punishment
	Nil

	Compounding
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	B. DIRECTORS

	Penalty
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Punishment
	Nil

	Compounding
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	C. OTHER OFFICERS IN DEFAULT

	Penalty
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Punishment
	Nil

	Compounding
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


By Order of the Board of Directors

For Madhuveer Com 18 Network Limited

Date: 30.08.2022
Place: Ahmedabad



Sd/-
Sd/-
Sd/-
(Kalpan Sheth)   
      (Divya Rathi)
 (Punitkumar Bhavsar)

Managing Director

Company Secretary

Director & CFO



              DIN: 08987295


                                           DIN: 08987296

